Assistance League® of Salt Lake City

Assault Survivor Kits® Policy

It is the policy of the Consociates Auxiliary of Assistance League of Salt Lake City to fund, manage and conduct Assault Survivor Kits® program, to serve victims of assault.

I. Management

- A. The Assault Survivor Kits Assistant shall be appointed by the Consociates Second Vice Chairman /Philanthropic Programs.
- B. The program shall be in compliance with National Assistance League[®] Policies for Chapters and chapter policy standards.
- C. The Consociates Second Vice Chairman shall present a budget for this program to the Consociates Chairman in February.
- D. An agreement between Assistance League of Salt Lake City and each organization served shall be signed by the designated organization representative to allow participation in the Assault Survivor Kits program.
- E. Informational inserts in Assault Survivor Kits shall clearly identify it as "a program of Assistance League of Salt Lake City, a chapter of National Assistance League." The wording on these inserts shall be submitted to and approved by the chapter Communications Review committee. All other brochures, press releases, and the like, describing this program shall be submitted to and approved by the chapter Communications Review committee.

II. Standards

- A. Only organizations under signed agreement shall receive Assault Survivor Kits.
- B. Only new clothing and/or supplies shall be distributed.
- C. All distributions shall be clearly identified as a "program of Assistance League of Salt Lake City, a chapter of National Assistance League."
- D. Distribution shall be made by a Consociates member, or a designee approved by the Consociates Second Vice Chairman, to organizations per agreement.